TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type
Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch, as Collateral Agent	FORMERLY Credit Suisse First Boston, acting through its Cayman Islands Branch	11/22/2005	Banking Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accellent Corp.	
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01887	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

Name:	Medical Device Manufacturing, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road	
Internal Address:	c/o Accellent Inc.	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01887	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

Name:	UTI Corporation		
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road		
Internal Address:	c/o Accellent Inc.		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	01887		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA		

Name:	MedSource Trenton, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road	

Internal Address:	c/o Accellent Inc.	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01887	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	Spectrum Manufacturing, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road	
Internal Address:	c/o Accellent Inc.	

Name:	Spectrum Manufacturing, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road	
Internal Address:	c/o Accellent Inc.	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01887	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	
-	•	

Name:	Noble-Met, Ltd.	
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road	
Internal Address:	c/o Accellent Inc.	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01887	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

Name:	Cycam, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road	
Internal Address:	c/o Accellent Inc.	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01887	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

Name:	MedSource Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road	
Internal Address:	c/o Accellent Inc.	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01887	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	926729	KOR-LESS
Registration Number:	1401860	UTI
Registration Number:	2843508	TRIPLEX
Registration Number:	2291546	
Registration Number:	1430544	UNIFORM TUBES, INC.
Registration Number:	1319886	UTITEC
Registration Number:	2529695	UTI
Registration Number:	2523583	INTEGRATED OUTSOURCING
Serial Number:	76277067	STONE CONE
Registration Number:	1806708	DYNABITE
Registration Number:	2218461	STAR GUIDE
Registration Number:	2029657	
Registration Number:	2026474	
Registration Number:	2029658	
Registration Number:	1252233	V
Registration Number:	1254446	FLU VEN
Registration Number:	1257481	STIL VEN
Registration Number:	2746010	MEDSOURCE TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2746011	MEDSOURCE TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2891014	MEDSOURCE
Serial Number:	76538838	DESIGN FOR PROCESS EXCELLENCE
Serial Number:	76541218	DPEX
Registration Number:	1303505	BRIMFIELD
Registration Number:	1407951	TENAX
Registration Number:	1801133	СНЕМТЕХ
Registration Number:	2470824	THERMAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)728-0744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027216405

Email: christine.wilson@thomson.com
Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003242 FRAME: 0073

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Wilson		
Signature:	/CHRISTINE WILSON/		
Date:	02/07/2006		
Total Attachments: 5 source=credit suisse - accellent corp tm#page1.tif source=credit suisse - accellent corp tm#page2.tif source=credit suisse - accellent corp tm#page3.tif source=credit suisse - accellent corp tm#page4.tif			

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of November 22, 2005 (the "Effective Date") among ACCELLENT CORP., formerly known as among MEDICAL DEVICE MANUFACTURING, INC. (the "Company"), each Subsidiary of the Company listed on Schedule I hereto (the "Subsidiary Grantors" and, together with the Company, the "Grantors") and Credit Suisse First Boston, acting through its Cayman Islands Branch, (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2004, between the Grantors and the Collateral Agent (the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors pledged, assigned and granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including without limitation the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule II hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement relating to the Trademarks was recorded with the Trademarks Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on August 13, 2004 at Reel 2926 and Frame 0667, 0720, 0706, 0742, 0714, 0772, 0736, 0704, 0748, 0766, 0729, 0754;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases any and all security interests it has against the Collateral, without warranty or recourse.

If and to the extent the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Collateral, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the Grantors.

The Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and each of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by the Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

CREDIT SUISSE, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH

(formerly known as Credit Suisse First Boston, acting through its Cayman Islands Branch)

as Collateral Agent

By:_ Name:

Title:

JAMES MORAN MANAGING DIRECTOR

By:_

Name:

Title: GREGORY S. RICHARDS ASSOCIATE

[Trademark Release]

Schedule I SUBSIDIARY GRANTORS

UTI Corporation	
Medsource Technologies Newton, Inc.	
Medsource Technologies, LLC	
G&D Inc. d/b/a Star Guide Corporation	
Venusa, Ltd.	
Medsource Technologies, Inc.	
Brimfield Precision, LLC	
Tenax, LLC	
Cycam, Inc.	
Thermat Acquisition Corp.	

Schedule II

TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

Registered Mark	Name of Registrant	Registration Number	Date of Registration	Date/ Reel Frame
Kor-less	UTI Corporation	926,729	1/11/76	8/13/04
				2926/0667
UTI	UTI Corporation	1,401,860	7/22/86	8/13/04
				2926/0720
Triplex	UTI Corporation	2,843,508	5/18/04	8/13/04
				2926/0667
Design only	UTI Corporation	2,291,546	11/09/99	8/13/04
				2926/0720
Uniform Tubes, Inc.	UTI Corporation	1,430,544	2/24/87	8/13/04
		, ,		2926/0667
UTITEC	UTI Corporation	1,319,886	2/12/85	8/13/04
				2926/0720
UTI	UTI Corporation	2,529,695	1/15/02	8/13/04
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		2926/0667
Integrated Outsourcing	Medsource Tech-	2,523,583	12/25/01	8/13/04
•	nologies Newton, Inc.	,,	12.20.01	2926/0706
Stone Cone	Medsource Tech-	76-277,067	10/04/05	8/13/04
	nologies, LLC	,	10.0.00	2926/0742
DynaBite	Medsource Tech-	1,806,708	11/23/93	8/13/04
•	nologies, Inc.	_,,,,,,,,,	11,22,750	2926/0714
Star Guide	G&D Inc. d/b/a Star	2,218,461	1/19/99	8/13/04
	Guide Corporation		1,1,7,7	2926/0772
Design	Venusa, Ltd.	2,029,657	1/14/97	8/13/04
	,	_,=,=,,==.		2926/0736
Design	Venusa, Ltd.	2,026,474	12/31/96	8/13/04
	1		12/2//	2926/0736
Design	Venusa, Ltd.	2,029,658	1/14/97	8/13/04
	. '	_,,,,,,,,	.,,,,,,	2926/0736
V	Venusa, Ltd.	1,252,233	9/27/83	8/13/04
	,			2926/0736
Flu Ven	Venusa, Ltd.	1,254,446	10/18/83	8/13/04
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	7 5.7 5. 5.5	2926/0736
Stil Ven	Venusa, Ltd.	1,257,481	11/15/83	8/13/04
				2926/0736
Medsource Technologies	Medsource Tech-	2,746,010	8/05/03	8/13/04
	nologies, Inc.	, ,		2926/0714
Medsource Technologies	Medsource Tech-	2,746,011	8/05/03	8/13/04
	nologies, Inc.	, , , ,		2926/0714
Medsource	Medsource Tech-	2,891,014	10/05/04	8/13/04
	nologies, Inc.	, , ,		2926/0714
Integrated Outsourcing	Mesource Technolo-	2,523,583	12/25/01	8/13/04
	gies, Inc.	,,- 50	12.25,01	2926/0704
Dynabite	Medsource Tech-	1,806,708	11/23/93	8/13/04
	nologies, Inc.		11,23,73	2926/0714
Design for Process Excel-	Medsource Tech-	76-538,838	8/20/03	8/13/04
lence	nologies, Inc.	. 5 550,050	0,20,03	2926/0714
DPex	Medsource Tech-	76-541,218	8/20/03	8/13/04
DIVA	Micusource Tech-	10-3-1,210	0/20/03	0/13/04

	nologies, Inc.			2926/0714
Brimfield	Brimfield Precision, LLC	1,303,505	9/27/05	8/13/04 2926/0748
Tenax	Tenax, LLC	1,407,951	9/02/86	8/13/04 2926/0766
Chemtex	Cycam, Inc.	1,801,133	10/26/93	8/13/04 2926/0729
Thermat	Thermat Acquisition Corp.	2,470,824	7/24/01	8/13/04 2926/0754